ENGLEHART NORDIC SKI CLUB REGISTRATION

New members must complete & mail this form along with payment to Englehart Nordic Ski Club, PO Box 719, Englehart ON P0J 1H0. <u>Current members</u> may e-transfer their payment to <u>enscz44@outlook.com</u> (no password required – auto deposit).

Englehart Nordic Ski Club offers a set of cross-country trails in Englehart's beautiful Kap-Kig-Iwan Park each ski season. There are 12 km of trails groomed in both classic (set trail) and skate format.

We offer both SINGLE Memberships at \$75.00 and FAMILY Memberships at \$175.00.

'ASSOCIATE' Memberships are a Single Membership for outdoor enthusiasts who do not ski but who enjoy the walking/hiking/snowshoe trails that we offer. *see back of form \rightarrow Member Name: Date of Birth required for insurance purposes Dependent Family Members: (children under the age of 19 living in the same household) DOB: DOB: DOB: Address: Phone: ______ Email: ______ (for ENSC events & up-to-date ski trail conditions) Amount Enclosed: \$ □ Individual □ Family □ Associate Member There is a day rate for non-members: \$5.00 per individual or \$15.00 per family. Please use the Daily Pass envelopes provided beside the 'drop box' outside the chalet (located at the main entrance to the park). A club designate will collect on a daily basis any fees deposited. If skis required (when the chalet is open) \$10 per adult, children under the age of 19 free.

The <u>Englehart Nordic Ski Club is a volunteer club</u> and any assistance would be appreciated. We welcome new members – if you know of someone who would like to become a member, please have them get in touch with us.

Membership forms can also be picked up at a number of locations around town: Englehart Public Library, Englehart Town Hall, Marshall's Pharmasave, Northern Credit Union and the arena.

<u>Please remember to complete the Club Waiver Form on the back of this sheet</u> and send it along with this form

For further information contact: Aaron Mills, President (705)544-2491, millsaa03@hotmail.com; Liz Robitaille, Vice-President (705)544-2051, lizbythelake@live.ca; or Marcia Morris, Secretary (705)544-8227, morris@ntl.sympatico.ca.

See Back of Form \rightarrow

Englehart Nordic Ski Club Club Waiver Form

ATTENTION: Club Member

This Waiver Form *must* be completed when signing for *Club Membership*.

(*) All participants under the age of 19 must have a parent/guardian sign below.

By completing this Waiver of Liability with my signature below, I hereby agree to abide by the Rules and Regulations of Cross Country Ontario, Northern Ontario Division, and Englehart Nordic Ski Club, when using Englehart Nordic Ski Club's trails, and I will follow the instructions of officials during any Club event, should I participate.

(Rules and Regulations of Cross Country Ontario, Northern Ontario Division, are posted in the chalet; as well as The By-Laws of the Englehart Nordic Ski Club.)

I hereby release Cross Country Ontario, Northern Ontario Division, and Englehart Nordic Ski Club from any liability while using the Club's facilities.

Adult Participant Release and Indemnification:

As a participant of the named activity, I have read and underst	and the contents and intent of this waiver:
Name:	
Date:	
Signature:	
Witness:	
Minor Participant Release and Indemnification:	
As a parent or guardian of	, who is under the age of 19, I er and accept its terms and conditions on
Name:	
Name of Parent/Guardian:	
Date:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Witness:	

*Snowshoers, hikers & walkers are requested to avoid the centre of the ski trails reserved for skate skiers. *Please use the outside edge of the groomed trails to minimize damage to the ski trails.*

*Dogs are welcome on our trails but please remember to 'scoop the poop' to keep our trails clean. Please use the waste container near the entrance for your bags or take them home with you.